



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2990
District: District 2 **Counties:** CLAY **Fed Aid No:** D224053B
Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 20817735201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 15 (US 17) FROM THE PUTNAM CO LINE TO SWEAT RD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$8,971,608.21	100.00%
2	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$11,825,843.58	131.81%
3	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,948,924.58	144.33%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024**Call Order:** 006**Contract:** T2990**District:** District 2**Counties:** CLAY**Fed Aid No:** D224053B**Contract Time:** 250 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 20817735201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 15 (US 17) FROM THE PUTNAM CO LINE TO SWEAT RD

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling & resurfacing, shoulder treatment, highway signing and other incidental construction on SR 15/US 17 in Clay County from the Putnam County Line to Sweat Road.

Railroad Insurance Required

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 20817735201		(1.000) LS	325,000.00000	325,000.00	501,800.00000	501,800.00	1,290,000.00000	1,290,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 20817735201		(250.000) DA (LS)	435,000.00000	435,000.00	818,500.00000	818,500.00	859,542.00000	859,542.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,500.000 ED	0.25000	2,625.00	0.30000	3,150.00	0.40000	4,200.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		58,967.000 ED	0.15000	8,845.05	0.15000	8,845.05	0.25000	14,741.75
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		250.000 ED	5.50000	1,375.00	6.30000	1,575.00	8.00000	2,000.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		778.000 ED	12.00000	9,336.00	12.60000	9,802.80	14.00000	10,892.00
0035 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		500.000 ED	4.50000	2,250.00	5.05000	2,525.00	7.00000	3,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2990

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102150 2		500.000	4.50000	2,250.00	5.05000	2,525.00	7.00000	3,500.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0045	0104 1		346.000	2.50000	865.00	2.75000	951.50	11.00000	3,806.00
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0050	0104 10 3		3,178.000	1.25000	3,972.50	1.30000	4,131.40	3.50000	11,123.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0055	0104 18		36.000	130.00000	4,680.00	154.90000	5,576.40	250.00000	9,000.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		700.230	150.00000	105,034.50	127.70000	89,419.37	100.00000	70,023.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		638.450	300.00000	191,535.00	255.50000	163,123.98	140.00000	89,383.00
MOWING			AC						
0070	0110 1 1		(8.490)	70,925.00000	70,925.00	117,200.00000	117,200.00	98,700.00000	98,700.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 20817735201			AC (LS)						
0075	0110 7 1		57.000	350.00000	19,950.00	383.20000	21,842.40	450.00000	25,650.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0080	0120 1		931.900	55.00000	51,254.50	147.00000	136,989.30	120.00000	111,828.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2990

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		6,710.000 SY	34.25000	229,817.50	33.00000	221,430.00	50.00000	335,500.00
0090 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		9,254.000 SY	4.50000	41,643.00	6.05000	55,986.70	3.50000	32,389.00
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,268.000 SY	7.25000	30,943.00	12.40000	52,923.20	4.50000	19,206.00
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		446.000 SY	12.00000	5,352.00	17.30000	7,715.80	4.00000	1,784.00
0105 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		31,143.000 SY	3.00000	93,429.00	4.80000	149,486.40	2.50000	77,857.50
0110 0327 70 13 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		519.000 SY	10.00000	5,190.00	12.50000	6,487.50	2.60000	1,349.40
0115 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		143,778.000 SY	2.00000	287,556.00	8.00000	1,150,224.00	3.50000	503,223.00
0120 0327 70 17 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/4" AVG DEPTH		2,440.000 SY	9.00000	21,960.00	14.70000	35,868.00	3.80000	9,272.00
0125 0327 70 20 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH		1,069.000 SY	20.00000	21,380.00	16.85000	18,012.65	5.20000	5,558.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2990

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		28,421.500 TN	167.00000	4,746,390.50	195.20000	5,547,876.80	220.00000	6,252,730.00
0135 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		7,198.000 TN	222.00000	1,597,956.00	268.60000	1,933,382.80	310.00000	2,231,380.00
0140 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		34,547.000 SY	5.00000	172,735.00	4.90000	169,280.30	10.00000	345,470.00
0145 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,790.000 EA	4.50000	12,555.00	5.55000	15,484.50	5.50000	15,345.00
0150 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		9.528 GM	1,100.00000	10,480.80	1,362.00000	12,977.14	1,420.00000	13,529.76
0155 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		47.000 LF	1.50000	70.50	1.85000	86.95	2.25000	105.75
0160 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		18.870 GM	550.00000	10,378.50	681.00000	12,850.47	420.00000	7,925.40
0165 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.159 GM	550.00000	87.45	643.00000	102.24	770.00000	122.43



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2990

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		77.000 EA	45.00000	3,465.00	55.80000	4,296.60	60.00000	4,620.00
0175 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		8.461 GM	1,100.00000	9,307.10	1,363.00000	11,532.34	1,400.00000	11,845.40
0180 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.979 GM	550.00000	538.45	675.00000	660.83	740.00000	724.46
0185 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 20817735201		(1.000) LS	119,771.86000	119,771.86	119,771.86000	119,771.86	119,771.86000	119,771.86
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$8,655,904.21		\$11,414,394.28		\$12,597,598.51	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		14.770 GM	1,500.00000	22,155.00	3,098.00000	45,757.46	2,000.00000	29,540.00
0195 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		59.000 EA	400.00000	23,600.00	611.00000	36,049.00	520.00000	30,680.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2990

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0200	0700 1112		20.000	2,250.00000	45,000.00	2,682.00000	53,640.00	2,123.00000	42,460.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		EA						
0205	0700 1500		12.000	105.00000	1,260.00	274.10000	3,289.20	410.00000	4,920.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		EA						
0210	0700 1600		38.000	55.00000	2,090.00	37.55000	1,426.90	50.00000	1,900.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						
0215	0700 3501		2.000	40.00000	80.00	56.30000	112.60	200.00000	400.00
	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0220	0700 3601		21.000	40.00000	840.00	25.05000	526.05	50.00000	1,050.00
	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0225	0700 13 15		12.000	80.00000	960.00	98.90000	1,186.80	85.00000	1,020.00
	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		EA						
0230	0704 1 4		2.000	225.00000	450.00	255.30000	510.60	255.00000	510.00
	TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		EA						
0235	0705 10 1		36.000	350.00000	12,600.00	274.10000	9,867.60	235.00000	8,460.00
	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2990

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		4,163.000 EA	4.50000	18,733.50	5.55000	23,104.65	5.00000	20,815.00
0245 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 20817735201		(1.000) LS	53,500.00000	53,500.00	69,600.00000	69,600.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0250 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		611.000 LF	5.50000	3,360.50	6.80000	4,154.80	9.50000	5,804.50
0255 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.159 GM	1,700.00000	270.30	1,987.00000	315.93	2,500.00000	397.50
0260 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	247.80000	991.20	205.00000	820.00
0265 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		133.000 EA	65.00000	8,645.00	80.50000	10,706.50	88.00000	11,704.00
0270 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.979 GM	1,700.00000	1,664.30	2,087.00000	2,043.17	2,600.00000	2,545.40
0275 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		104.000 LF	5.50000	572.00	6.80000	707.20	5.50000	572.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2990

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0280	0711 14193		320.000	10.00000	3,200.00	12.40000	3,968.00	8.00000	2,560.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE			LF						
0285	0711 15101		10.424	5,200.00000	54,204.80	6,440.00000	67,130.56	5,200.00000	54,204.80
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0290	0711 15131		9.126	1,700.00000	15,514.20	2,105.00000	19,210.23	1,650.00000	15,057.90
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0295	0711 15201		8.459	5,200.00000	43,986.80	6,440.00000	54,475.96	5,200.00000	43,986.80
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0300	0711 16101		0.405	4,800.00000	1,944.00	5,870.00000	2,377.35	4,200.00000	1,701.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0305	0711 16201		0.057	4,800.00000	273.60	5,220.00000	297.54	3,810.00000	217.17
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$315,704.00		\$411,449.30		\$351,326.07	

Contract Grand Totals:**\$8,971,608.21****\$11,825,843.58****12,948,924.58**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2990

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

09/10/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office